

Please reply to: Elizabeth House

Fulbourn Hospital

Fulbourn Cambridge CB21 5EF

Tel. 0800 376775

Email: foi@cpft.nhs.uk
Website: www.cpft.nhs.uk

9th February 2018.

Reference Number: F16630A

SENT BY EMAIL

Dear H Alexander.

Thank you for your email requesting information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. Please find the response below as requested:

1. Please advise of the total sum paid to date by the trust to Tamarix People Limited, Companies House number 07450401

The Trust is unable to provide the information requested as it is commercially in confidence as detailed under section 43 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

2. Please advise what services and or goods were purchased by the trust, and over what period they were purchased.

As above, the Trust is unable to provide the information requested as it is commercially in confidence as detailed under section 43 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

3. Please disclose copies of any investigation reports produced for the trust by Tamarix People Limited.

As above, the Trust is unable to provide the information requested as it is commercially in confidence as detailed under section 43 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

4. Please advise how much the trust paid Tamarix People Limited for undertaking each of these investigations.

As above, the Trust is unable to provide the information requested as it is commercially in confidence as detailed under section 43 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000.







I trust this information meets your needs. If you have any query or concern about the handling of your enquiry then please contact the Trust's Freedom of Information Lead at the address below.

You also have the right of appeal to the Information Commissioner at:

Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF

Telephone: 01625 545700

L. D. MOCINGS C

Website: www.informationcommissioner.gov.uk

Kind regards

Lauren MacIntyre

Trust Secretary



